
Buses serving 
Maghull High School

720 721 723
725 727 737
739 741 

Valid from 21 January 2024

Bus timetable

These services are provided by Stagecoach and Merseytravel

www.merseytravel.gov.uk

What’s changed?
Route 723 is retimed. The morning 737 journey now departs from Seaforth Station ten
minutes earlier at 0750 and is retimed along the route.

 Maghull High School is also served by the 32/32A, 33, 36, 300 and 310 services.
 To plan your full journey use the following link: jp.merseytravel.gov.uk 

https://jp.merseytravel.gov.uk/nwm/XSLT_TRIP_REQUEST2?language=en


Monday to Friday schooldays only 

Route 720 from: MAGHULL HIGH SCHOOL (GAINSBOROUGH AVENUE) via Gainsborough Avenue, Old Racecourse Road, Sefton Lane, Liverpool Road South, Northway, 
Switch Island, Ormskirk Road, Aintree Lane, School Lane, Bull Bridge Lane, Spencer’s Lane, Waddicar Lane, Prescot Road, Bank Lane, County Road, Webster Drive, Cherryfield 
Drive, Kirkby Bus Station, Cherryfield Drive, Kirkby Row (for Kirkby Merseyrail Station), Whitefield Drive, Valley Road, Longmoor Lane to BLACK BULL.

720       Maghull High School - Black Bull                     
                                               

M

Merseytravel 
bus service

Maghull High School 
Old Roan 
Waddicar Church 
Melling Mount 
Kirkby Bus Station 
Fazakerley Elmham Crescent 
The Black Bull

Code used: 
     - Merseytravel Bus Service operated by Al’s CoachesM

1645 
1655 
1705 
1711 
1718 
1731 
1736



Monday to Friday schooldays only 

Route 721 from: MAGHULL HIGH SCHOOL (GAINSBOROUGH AVENUE) via Gainsborough Avenue, Old Racecourse Road, Sefton Lane, Liverpool Road South, Northway, 
Ormskirk Road, Warbreck Moor, Walton Vale, Orrell Lane, Moss Lane, Southport Road, Bailey Drive, Netherton Road, Church Road, Princess Way, Seaforth Road to SEAFORTH 
MERSEYRAIL STATION (SEAFORTH ROAD). 

721       Maghull High School - Seaforth Station                     
                                               

M

Merseytravel 
bus service

Maghull High School Gainsborough Ave 
The Black Bull 
Moss Lane, Whinfield Road 
Netherton Way (for Savio High School) 
Seaforth Merseyrail Station

Code used: 
     - Merseytravel Bus Service operated by StagecoachM

1530 
1546 
1549 
1553 
1559

Please Note: This journey operates as a limited stop service. The first alighting point will be at Warbreck Moor/Eastbourne Road.



Monday to Friday schooldays only 

Route 723 from: MAGHULL HIGH SCHOOL (GAINSBOROUGH AVENUE) via Gainsborough Avenue, Old Racecourse Rd, Sefton Ln, Liverpool Rd South, Northway, Switch  
Island, Ormskirk Rd, Aintree Ln, School Ln, Wango Ln, Aintree Ln, Valley Rd, Field Lane, Copplehouse Lane, Longmoor Lane, Hall Lane, Warbreck Moor to BLACK BULL.

723       Maghull High School - Black Bull                     
                                               

M

Merseytravel 
bus service

Maghull High School 
School Lane, Sefton Drive 
Longmoor Lane, Elmham Crescent 
Longmoor Lane, Fazakerley Merseyrail Station 
The Black Bull

Code used: 
     - Merseytravel Bus Service operated by StagecoachM

1530 
1550 
1600 
1610 
1618

Monday to Friday schooldays only 

Route 723 from: BLACK BULL via Longmoor Lane, Valley Road, Field Lane, Copplehouse Lane, Aintree 
Lane, Wango Lane, School Lane, Aintree Lane, Ormskirk Road, Switch Island, Northway, Liverpool Road 
South, Gainsborough Avenue to MAGHULL HIGH SCHOOL (GAINSBOROUGH AVENUE).

723       Black Bull or Fazakerley  - Maghull High School    Stagecoach   
    

The Black Bull 
Longmoor Lane, Longmoor Close 
Longmoor Lane, Elmham Crescent 
School Lane, Wango Lane 
Old Roan 
Maghull High School

0805 
0810 
0818 
0826 
0830 
0840

1531 
1551 
1601 
1611 
1619

M



Monday to Friday schooldays only 

Route 725 from: MELLING MOUNT (PRESCOT ROAD) via Prescot Road, Bank Lane, County Road, Webster Drive, Cherryfield Drive, Kirkby Bus Station, Cherryfield Drive, 
Valley Road, Feild Lane, Copplehouse Lane, Aintree Lane, Wango Lane, School Lane, Aintree Lane, Ormskirk Road, Dunnings Bridge Road, Northway (for MAGHULL HIGH 
SCHOOL), Damfield Lane (St Andrews for DEYES HIGH SCHOOL), Damfield Lane (for MARICOURT LOWER SCHOOL), Hall Lane to MARICOURT UPPER SCHOOL.

725       Melling Mount - Maricourt High School                     
             (via Maghull High School)                                    

   Stagecoach

Melling Mount Prescot Road 
Kirkby Bus Station 
Copplehouse Lane, Aldi 
Ormskirk Road, The Old Roan 
Maghull High School (Northway, Hall Lane) 
Maricourt High School

0750 
0801 
0815 
0821 
0831 
0840

Monday to Friday schooldays only 

Route 725 from: MAGHULL HIGH SCHOOL (GAINSBOROUGH AVENUE) via Gainsborough Avenue, Old Racecourse Road, Sefton Lane, Liverpool Road South, Northway, 
Ormskirk Road, Aintree Lane, School Lane, Wango Lane, Aintree Lane, Valley Road, Cherryfield Drive, Kirkby Bus Station, Cherryfield Drive, Webster Drive, County Road, Bank 
Lane, Prescot Road to MELLING MOUNT (PRESCOT ROAD).

725       Maghull High School - Melling Mount                     
                                          

M

Merseytravel 
bus service

Maghull High School 
Old Roan shops 
Aintree Lane, Sherwoods Lane 
Kirkby Bus Station 
Melling Mount Prescot Road

Code used: 
     - Merseytravel Bus Service operated by StagecoachM

1530 
1540 
1544 
1552 
1601



Monday to Friday schooldays only 

Route 727 from: WADDICAR CHURCH (WADDICAR LANE) via Waddicar Lane, Spencers Lane, Bull Bridge lane, Altway, Ormskirk Road, Switch Island, Northway, Liverpool 
Road South, Gainsborough Avenue to MAGHULL HIGH SCHOOL (GAINSBOROUGH AVENUE). 
Note: The last boarding stop will be Ormskirk Road/The Old Roan and then travel non-stop to Maghull High School

727       Waddicar Church - Maghull High School                  Stagecoach   
                                                   

Waddicar Church Waddicar Lane 
Horse & Jockey 
Old Roan 
Maghull High School

0820 
0823 
0830 
0840

Monday to Friday schooldays only 

Route 727 from: MAGHULL HIGH SCHOOL (GAINSBOROUGH AVENUE) via Gainsborough Avenue, Old Racecourse Road, Sefton Lane, Liverpool Road South, Northway, 
Switch Island, Ormskirk Road, Altway, Bull Bridge Lane, Spencers Lane, Waddicar Lane to WADDICAR CHURCH, (WADDICAR LANE).

727       Maghull High School - Waddicar Church                     
                                             

M

Merseytravel 
bus service

Maghull High School 
Old Roan 
Horse & Jockey 
Waddicar Church Waddicar Lane

Code used: 
     - Merseytravel Bus Service operated by Al’s CoachesM

1530 
1540 
1547 
1549



Monday to Friday schooldays only 

Route 737 from: SEAFORTH MERSEYRAIL STATION via Seaforth Road, Princess Way, Church Road, Netherton Way, Bridle Road, Park Lane, Dunnings Bridge Road, Copy 
Lane, Northern Perimeter Road, Chapel Lane, Copy Lane, Northern Perimeter Road, Brickwall Lane, (operates via the Brickwall Lane triangle to serve the stop near Sefton 
Parish Church), Bridges Lane, Sefton Lane, Liverpool Road South, Gainsborough Avenue to MAGHULL HIGH SCHOOL (GAINSBOROUGH AVENUE).

737       Seaforth Station - Maghull High School     Stagecoach   
                                               

Seaforth Merseyrail Station 
Netherton Way, Captains Lane  
Netherton Chapel Lane 
Maghull High School

0750 
0800 
0820 
0840

Monday to Friday schooldays only 

Route 737 from: MAGHULL HIGH SCHOOL (GAINSBOROUGH AVENUE) via Gainsborough Avenue, Old Racecourse Road, Sefton Lane, Bridges Lane, (operates via the 
Brickwall Lane triangle to serve the stop near Sefton Parish Church), Brickwall Lane, Northern Perimeter Road, Chapel Lane, Copy Lane, Dunning’s Bridge Road, Park Lane, 
Bridle Road, Netherton Way, Church Road, Princess Way, Seaforth Road to SEAFORTH MERSEYRAIL STATION.Rocky Lane

737       Maghull High School - Seaforth Station                     
                                        

M

Merseytravel 
bus service

Maghull High School 
Netherton Chapel Lane 
Netherton Way, Captains Lane  
Seaforth Merseyrail Station

Code used: 
     - Merseytravel Bus Service operated by StagecoachM

1530 
1545 
1559 
1605



Route 739 from: BANK LANE (PEAR TREE PUB) via Bank Lane, Shevington’s Lane, Moorfield, Tower Hill 
terminus, Moorfield, Shevington’s Lane, Bank Lane, County Road, Webster Drive, Cherryfield Drive, Kirkby Bus 
Station, Cherryfield Drive, Kirkby Row, Glovers Brow, Prescot Road, Maghull Lane, School Lane, Deyes Lane, 
Eastway, Westway, Liverpool Road North, Liverpool Road South, Gainsborough Avenue to MAGHULL HIGH 
SCHOOL (GAINSBOROUGH AVENUE).

Monday to Friday schooldays only 

739       Melling Mount - Maghull High School     Stagecoach   
                                               

Bank Lane Pear Tree Pub 
Tower Hill, Moorfield 
Kirkby Bus Station 
Kirkby Merseyrail Station 
Eastway, Deyes Lane 
Maghull High School

0755 
0802 
0817 
0820 
0829 
0840

Monday to Friday schooldays only 

Route 737 from: MAGHULL HIGH SCHOOL (GAINSBOROUGH AVENUE) via Gainsborough Avenue, Old Racecourse Road, Sefton Lane, Liverpool Road South, Green Lane, 
Westway, Eastway, Poverty Lane, Leatherbarrows Lane, Giddygate Lane, Waddicar Lane, Prescot Road, Glovers Brow, Kirkby Row, Cherryfield Drive, KIRKBY Bus Station, Cher-
ryfield Drive, Webster Drive, County Road, Bank Lane, Shevington’s Lane, Moorfield, Tower Hill terminus then Moorfield, Shevington’s Lane, Bank Lane to BANK LANE (PEAR 
TREE PUB).

739       Maghull High School - Melling Mount                     
                                         

M

Merseytravel 
bus service

Maghull High School 
Bootle Arms Hotel 
Kirkby Merseyrail Station 
Kirkby Bus Station 
Tower Hill, Moorfield 
Bank Lane Pear Tree Pub

Code used: 
     - Merseytravel Bus Service operated by Al’s CoachesM

1530 
1545 
1551 
1554 
1603 
1609 



Code used: 
     - Merseytravel Bus Service operated by Stagecoach

Monday to Friday schooldays only 

741       Stanley Road - Maghull High School     Stagecoach   
                                               

Monday to Friday schooldays only 

Route 741 from: MAGHULL HIGH SCHOOL (GAINSBOROUGH AVENUE) via Gainsborough Avenue, Old Racecourse Road, Sefton Lane, Liverpool Road South, Northway, 
Ormskirk Road, Warbreck Moor, Walton Vale, Orrell Lane, Park Lane, Orrell Road, Church Road, Princess Way, Bridge Road, Linacre Road, Stanley Road to BOOTLE (STANLEY 
ROAD, LINACRE LANE).

741       Maghull High School - Stanley Road                     
            (via Warbreck Moor, Black Bull & Orrell Lane)                              

M

Merseytravel 
bus service

Maghull High School 
The Black Bull 
Orrell Lane, Baileys Drive 
Orrell Road, St Philip’s Church 
Stanley Road Linacre Lane

M
1530 
1553 
1558 
1604 
1609

Route 741 from: KIRKDALE MERSEYRAIL STATION via Westminster Road, Hawthorne Road, Oxford Road,  
Worcester Road, Aintree Road, Marsh Lane, Stanley Road, Linacre Road, Bridge Road, Church Road, Orell Road, 
Harris Drive, Kirkstone Road South, Church Road, Netherton Way (for SAVIO SALESIAN COLLEGE), Orrell Lane, 
Walton Vale, Warbreck Moor, Ormskirk Road, Northway, Liverpool Road South, Gainsborough Avenue to MAGHULL 
HIGH SCHOOL.

Kirkdale Merseyrail Station 
Church Road, Wilsons Lane 
Savio Salesian College 
Orrell Lane, Netherton Way 
The Black Bull 
Old Roan 
Maghull High School

0740 
0755 
0801 
0803 
0823 
0832 
0842

Please Note: This journey operates as a limited stop service. 
The first alighting point will be at Warbreck Moor/Eastbourne Road.

The 32/32A, 33, 36, 300 and 310 services stop near Maghull High Schooll. For more information please use the journey planner at: jp.merseytravel.gov.uk

https://jp.merseytravel.gov.uk/nwm/XSLT_TRIP_REQUEST2?language=en
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