

Bus timetable

720 721 723 725 727 737 Buses serving Maghull High S 739 741

Maghull High School

These services are provided by Stagecoach and Merseytravel

What's changed?

Route 723 is retimed. The morning 737 journey now departs from Seaforth Station ten minutes earlier at 0750 and is retimed along the route.

Maghull High School is also served by the 32/32A, 33, 36, 300 and 310 services. To plan your full journey use the following link: jp.merseytravel.gov.uk









	②
Maghull High School	1645
Old Roan	1655
Waddicar Church	1705
Melling Mount	1711
Kirkby Bus Station	1718
Fazakerley Elmham Crescent	1731
The Black Bull	1736

Code used:

• Merseytravel Bus Service operated by Al's Coaches

Route 720 from: MAGHULL HIGH SCHOOL (GAINSBOROUGH AVENUE) via Gainsborough Avenue, Old Racecourse Road, Sefton Lane, Liverpool Road South, Northway, Switch Island, Ormskirk Road, Aintree Lane, School Lane, Bull Bridge Lane, Spencer's Lane, Waddicar Lane, Prescot Road, Bank Lane, County Road, Webster Drive, Cherryfield Drive, Kirkby Bus Station, Cherryfield Drive, Kirkby Row (for Kirkby Merseyrail Station), Whitefield Drive, Valley Road, Longmoor Lane to BLACK BULL.

	lacktriangle
Maghull High School Gainsborough Ave	1530
The Black Bull	1546
Moss Lane, Whinfield Road	1549
Netherton Way (for Savio High School)	1553
Seaforth Merseyrail Station	1559

Code used:

Route 721 from: MAGHULL HIGH SCHOOL (GAINSBOROUGH AVENUE) via Gainsborough Avenue, Old Racecourse Road, Sefton Lane, Liverpool Road South, Northway, Ormskirk Road, Warbreck Moor, Walton Vale, Orrell Lane, Moss Lane, Southport Road, Bailey Drive, Netherton Road, Church Road, Princess Way, Seaforth Road to SEAFORTH MERSEYRAIL STATION (SEAFORTH ROAD).

Please Note: This journey operates as a limited stop service. The first alighting point will be at Warbreck Moor/Eastbourne Road.

723

Monday to Friday schooldays only

Maghull High School	0840
Old Roan	0830
School Lane, Wango Lane	0826
Longmoor Lane, Elmham Crescent	0818
Longmoor Lane, Longmoor Close	0810
The Black Bull	0805

Route 723 from: BLACK BULL via Longmoor Lane, Valley Road, Field Lane, Copplehouse Lane, Aintree Lane, Wango Lane, School Lane, Aintree Lane, Ormskirk Road, Switch Island, Northway, Liverpool Road South, Gainsborough Avenue to MAGHULL HIGH SCHOOL (GAINSBOROUGH AVENUE).



723 Maghull High School - Black Bull

Merseytravel bus service

Monday to Friday schooldays only

	•	•
Maghull High School	1530	1531
School Lane, Sefton Drive	1550	1551
Longmoor Lane, Elmham Crescent	1600	1601
Longmoor Lane, Fazakerley Merseyrail Station	1610	1611
The Black Bull	1618	1619

Route 723 from: MAGHULL HIGH SCHOOL (GAINSBOROUGH AVENUE) via Gainsborough Avenue, Old Racecourse Rd, Sefton Ln, Liverpool Rd South, Northway, Switch Island, Ormskirk Rd, Aintree Ln, School Ln, Wango Ln, Aintree Ln, Valley Rd, Field Lane, Copplehouse Lane, Longmoor Lane, Hall Lane, Warbreck Moor to BLACK BULL.

Code used:



725 Melling Mount - Maricourt High School (via Maghull High School)

Stagecoach

	Monday to Friday schooldays o
Melling Mount Prescot Road	0750
Kirkby Bus Station	0801
Copplehouse Lane, Aldi	0815
Ormskirk Road, The Old Roan	0821
Maghull High School (Northway, Hall Lane)	0831
Maricourt High School	0840

Route 725 from: MELLING MOUNT (PRESCOT ROAD) via Prescot Road, Bank Lane, County Road, Webster Drive, Cherryfield Drive, Kirkby Bus Station, Cherryfield Drive, Valley Road, Feild Lane, Copplehouse Lane, Aintree Lane, Wango Lane, School Lane, Aintree Lane, Ormskirk Road, Dunnings Bridge Road, Northway (for MAGHULL HIGH SCHOOL), Damfield Lane (St Andrews for DEYES HIGH SCHOOL), Damfield Lane (for MARICOURT LOWER SCHOOL), Hall Lane to MARICOURT UPPER SCHOOL.



725 Maghull High School - Melling Mount

Merseytravel bus service

Monday to Friday schooldays only

	•
Maghull High School	1530
Old Roan shops	1540
Aintree Lane, Sherwoods Lane	1544
Kirkby Bus Station	1552
Melling Mount Prescot Road	1601

Code used:

Route 725 from: MAGHULL HIGH SCHOOL (GAINSBOROUGH AVENUE) via Gainsborough Avenue, Old Racecourse Road, Sefton Lane, Liverpool Road South, Northway, Ormskirk Road, Aintree Lane, School Lane, Wango Lane, Aintree Lane, Valley Road, Cherryfield Drive, Kirkby Bus Station, Cherryfield Drive, Webster Drive, County Road, Bank Lane, Prescot Road to MELLING MOUNT (PRESCOT ROAD).

	N	Monday to Friday schooldays only
Waddicar Church Waddicar Lane	0820	
Horse & Jockey	0823	

Old Roan 0830 0840 **Maghull High School**

Route 727 from: WADDICAR CHURCH (WADDICAR LANE) via Waddicar Lane, Spencers Lane, Bull Bridge lane, Altway, Ormskirk Road, Switch Island, Northway, Liverpool Road South, Gainsborough Avenue to MAGHULL HIGH SCHOOL (GAINSBOROUGH AVENUE).

Note: The last boarding stop will be Ormskirk Road/The Old Roan and then travel non-stop to Maghull High School



Maghull High School - Waddicar Church 727

Merseytravel bus service

Monday to Friday schooldays only

	•
Maghull High School	1530
Old Roan	1540
Horse & Jockey	1547
Waddicar Church Waddicar Lane	1549

Code used:

Route 727 from: MAGHULL HIGH SCHOOL (GAINSBOROUGH AVENUE) via Gainsborough Avenue, Old Racecourse Road, Sefton Lane, Liverpool Road South, Northway, Switch Island, Ormskirk Road, Altway, Bull Bridge Lane, Spencers Lane, Waddicar Lane to WADDICAR CHURCH, (WADDICAR LANE),



Stagecoach

	Monday to Friday schooldays or
Seaforth Merseyrail Station	0750
Netherton Way, Captains Lane	0800
Netherton Chapel Lane	0820
Maghull High School	0840

Route 737 from: SEAFORTH MERSEYRAIL STATION via Seaforth Road, Princess Way, Church Road, Netherton Way, Bridle Road, Park Lane, Dunnings Bridge Road, Copy Lane, Northern Perimeter Road, Chapel Lane, Copy Lane, Northern Perimeter Road, Brickwall Lane, (operates via the Brickwall Lane triangle to serve the stop near Sefton Parish Church), Bridges Lane, Sefton Lane, Liverpool Road South, Gainsborough Avenue to MAGHULL HIGH SCHOOL (GAINSBOROUGH AVENUE).



737 Maghull High School - Seaforth Station

Merseytravel bus service

Monday to Friday schooldays only

	(2)
Maghull High School	1530
Netherton Chapel Lane	1545
Netherton Way, Captains Lane	1559
Seaforth Merseyrail Station	1605

Code used:

- Merseytravel Bus Service operated by Stagecoach

Route 737 from: MAGHULL HIGH SCHOOL (GAINSBOROUGH AVENUE) via Gainsborough Avenue, Old Racecourse Road, Sefton Lane, Bridges Lane, (operates via the Brickwall Lane triangle to serve the stop near Sefton Parish Church), Brickwall Lane, Northern Perimeter Road, Chapel Lane, Copy Lane, Dunning's Bridge Road, Park Lane, Bridle Road, Netherton Way, Church Road, Princess Way, Seaforth Road to SEAFORTH MERSEYRAIL STATION.Rocky Lane

Bank Lane Pear Tree Pub	0755
Tower Hill, Moorfield	0802
Kirkby Bus Station	0817
Kirkby Merseyrail Station	0820
Eastway, Deyes Lane	0829
Maghull High School	0840

Route 739 from: BANK LANE (PEAR TREE PUB) via Bank Lane, Shevington's Lane, Moorfield, Tower Hill terminus, Moorfield, Shevington's Lane, Bank Lane, County Road, Webster Drive, Cherryfield Drive, Kirkby Bus Station, Cherryfield Drive, Kirkby Row, Glovers Brow, Prescot Road, Maghull Lane, School Lane, Deyes Lane, Eastway, Westway, Liverpool Road North, Liverpool Road South, Gainsborough Avenue to MAGHULL HIGH SCHOOL (GAINSBOROUGH AVENUE).



739 Maghull High School - Melling Mount

Merseytravel bus service

Monday to Friday schooldays only

	•
Maghull High School	1530
Bootle Arms Hotel	1545
Kirkby Merseyrail Station	1551
Kirkby Bus Station	1554
Tower Hill, Moorfield	1603
Bank Lane Pear Tree Pub	1609

Code used:

Route 737 from: MAGHULL HIGH SCHOOL (GAINSBOROUGH AVENUE) via Gainsborough Avenue, Old Racecourse Road, Sefton Lane, Liverpool Road South, Green Lane, Westway, Eastway, Poverty Lane, Leatherbarrows Lane, Giddygate Lane, Waddicar Lane, Prescot Road, Glovers Brow, Kirkby Row, Cherryfield Drive, KIRKBY Bus Station, Cherryfield Drive, Webster Drive, County Road, Bank Lane, Shevington's Lane, Moorfield, Tower Hill terminus then Moorfield, Shevington's Lane, Bank Lane to BANK LANE (PEAR TREE PUB).

Kirkdale Merseyrail Station	0740
Church Road, Wilsons Lane	0755
Savio Salesian College	0801
Orrell Lane, Netherton Way	0803
The Black Bull	0823
Old Roan	0832
Maghull High School	0842

Route 741 from: KIRKDALE MERSEYRAIL STATION via Westminster Road, Hawthorne Road, Oxford Road, Worcester Road, Aintree Road, Marsh Lane, Stanley Road, Linacre Road, Bridge Road, Church Road, Orell Road, Harris Drive, Kirkstone Road South, Church Road, Netherton Way (for SAVIO SALESIAN COLLEGE), Orrell Lane, Walton Vale, Warbreck Moor, Ormskirk Road, Northway, Liverpool Road South, Gainsborough Avenue to MAGHULL HIGH SCHOOL.



741 Maghull High School - Stanley Road (via Warbreck Moor, Black Bull & Orrell Lane) Merseytravel bus service

Monday to Friday schooldays only

	•
Maghull High School	1530
The Black Bull	1553
Orrell Lane, Baileys Drive	1558
Orrell Road, St Philip's Church	1604
Stanley Road Linacre Lane	1609

Code used:

Merseytravel Bus Service operated by Stagecoach

Please Note: This journey operates as a limited stop service. The first alighting point will be at Warbreck Moor/Eastbourne Road.

Route 741 from: MAGHULL HIGH SCHOOL (GAINSBOROUGH AVENUE) via Gainsborough Avenue, Old Racecourse Road, Sefton Lane, Liverpool Road South, Northway, Ormskirk Road, Warbreck Moor, Walton Vale, Orrell Lane, Park Lane, Orrell Road, Church Road, Princess Way, Bridge Road, Linacre Road, Stanley Road to BOOTLE (STANLEY ROAD, LINACRE LANE).